Date

Monday, 1 September

Tuesday, 2 September

Wednesday, 3 September

Thursday, 4 September
Monday, 8 September

Tuesday, 9 September
Wednesday, 10 September

Thursday, 11 September

Monday, 15 September
Tuesday, 16 September
Wednesday, 17 September
Thursday, 18 September

EUROPEAN CENTRAL BANK
BANKING SUPERVISION

Calendar of Anneli Tuominen
Member of the ECB’s Supervisory Board

August - September 2025

Meeting/Event (incl. topic/meeting participants, as applicable)

Attendance at the ECB Legal Conference 2025 on “Building
Europe's Autonomy: Law, Institutions, Cooperation”

Attendance at the ECB Legal Conference 2025

Attendance at the Ninth annual conference of the European
Systemic Risk Board (ESRB) on “Broadening horizons: ESRB’s
next decade of impact”

Banking Supervision Market Contact Group

Meeting with Rikke-Louise @rum Petersen, Member of the
Executive Board of the Anti-Money Laundering Authority
(AMLA), on cooperation between the ECB and AMLA

Advisory Scientific Committee of the ESRB — teleconference

Meeting with the Sapienza University of Rome, on governance
and simplification

Advisory Scientific Committee of the ESRB — teleconference

Meeting with Simonas Krépsta, Member of the Executive Board
of AMLA, on cooperation between the ECB and AMLA

ESRB Steering Committee — teleconference
Supervisory Board — teleconference
Supervisory Board — teleconference

Attendance at the 2025 Eurofi Financial Forum, jointly
organised by Eurofi and the Danish Presidency of the Council of
the European Union

Meeting with Google Cloud, on issues related to operational
resilience in the banking sector
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Friday, 19 September

Wednesday, 24 September

Thursday, 25 September

Friday, 26 September

Monday, 29 September

Meeting with Nordea, on current regulatory and banking issues

Meeting with J.P. Morgan, on current regulatory and banking
issues

Meeting with Ernst & Young, on topical regulatory issues

Meeting with Euronext, on issues related to the capital markets
union

Meeting with Amazon Web Services, on issues related to
operational resilience in the banking sector

Meeting with Natasha Cazenave, Executive Director of the
European Securities and Markets Authority (ESMA), on
cooperation between ESMA and the ECB

Meeting with Leena Mérttinen, Permanent Under-Secretary for
International and Financial Markets Affairs at the Finnish
Ministry of Finance, on regulatory issues including simplification
initiatives

2025 Eurofi Financial Forum — panel on “Macroprudential

framework review: contribution to a more competitive European
banking market”

Meeting with media

Attendance at the Supervision Innovators Conference 2025 on
“Al in action: Shaping the future of banking and banking
supervision”

Macroprudential Forum Steering Committee — teleconference

Attendance at the Supervision Innovators Conference 2025 —
teleconference

ESRB General Board

Steering Committee — teleconference

High-level meeting with the Single Resolution Board (SRB), on
simplification — teleconference

Meeting with the Italian Banking Association (ABI), on
simplification and supervisory priorities
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